A P. INFORMATION COMMISSION

(Under Right to Information Act, 2005)
HACA Bhavan, Opp: Public Gardens, Hyderabad-4.
Phone: 23230245/ 246, 23230_638 (0), 23230592 (F)

NOTICE

Case No. 7550/SIC-KSR/2009 Date. 05-10-2009.

Sub: - Nonmfurmshmg of information by the PIO under RTI Act,
2005-Regarding. .

Ref: -1) Your appeal dt.6-8-09 to this cammission.
~ | eee

Take Notice that youis Appeal/ Comptlalnt No7550/SIC-KSR/2009
is posted for hearmg on the 16"'i dav of f October 2009 at_12:40 PM.

* You are lnformed that at the time of hearmg of the Appeal or

Complaint by the Commlssmn it is at:your discretion either to be present in
per?on or through your duly authorized representative or may opt not to be
present on the day and time mentioned above. In case of your absence, the
Corhplaint/Appeal will be decided on merits.

Given under my hand and the seal of the A.P. Information

Commission on thls, the 05tll dav of QOctober 2009
~ | un // BY ORDERY/

' TO: § ‘ i N
Sri. Soham Modi | i
S-4:187/38&4 ]

" Sohath Mansion (‘CE 009

1I Floor -M. G Road

i
\
M/s Modi Bhllders M'etht)?lst Comlex ".
i
I
|
Sejcur deraba --5(1"0003E l
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A.P. INFORMATION COMMISSION

(Under Right to Information Act, 2005)
- HACA Bhavan, Opp: Public Gardens, Hyderabad-4.
Phone: 23230245/ 246, 23230638 (0), 23230592 (F)

NOTICE

Case No. 7550/SIC-KSR/2009 . ' Date. 05;10-2009.

Sub: - Non-furnishing of information by the PIO under RTI Act,
2005-Regarding.
Ref: -1) Your appeal dt.6-8-09 to this commission.

@@@

Take Notice that your Appeal/ Complaint No7550/SIC-KSR/2009
is posted for hearing on the 16" day of October 2009 at 12:40 PM. '

You are informed that at the time of hearing of the Appeal or

Complaint by the Commission it is at your discretion either to be present in -

person or through your duly authorized representative or may opt not to be
pfresent on the day and time mentioned above. In case of your absence, the
Cpmplaint/Appeai will be decided on merits.

Given under my hand and the seal of the A.P. Information

Commission on this, the 05 day of October 2009.

// BY E ~
/B ORI) R// § \\“@k
| ;SASSI i REGISTRAR
. TO, l S z‘«m" . h-,..._‘_‘ ) S“"

Sri.Soham Modi

M/s Modi Builders Methodist Comlex
5-4-187/38&4

Soham Mansion

Il Floor -M.G.Road
Secunderabad-500003
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i
From, _ |
Soham Modi, : Cd L
M/s. Modi Builders Methodist Complex, ;
5-4-187/3&4, Soham Mansion. '
11 fioor, M.G.Road, ' _
gecunderabad — 500 003. : . i
. ' Date: 06/08/2009 :
Te, ‘ ~ }
Mr. C.D. Arha, '1 ; o _ : |
Chief Information Copmissioner, o : ! : !
. Ground Floor, H CFQ Bhavan; i
Hyderabad. - : : | :
Sub.: Appeal against qpplication made Lnder Right to Tnformation Act, 2005
e | Refil. Our application for request for nforimation made to GHMC vide * |
’ " our application dated 26.5.09(copy gnclosed). B
W P ' 2. OQur appeal t0 the ‘Appellate A thoréty against the PIO for not providing the
L T required inform: tion vide ot application dated 9:07.09 (copy enclosed).

1

ﬁ:ﬂﬁgién fiotn the; concerned PIO as pet re

l Dear Sir,
i We have requested for info
:

QL
ference given above.
e prascribed tine of

We have not regeived the ] quiired informatjonfrom the PiC withii th
e h ed anjappea {t‘o the Appellate Aut 1c‘jti.ty as l;per reference 2 °
féceived any infomation from!the P10 or the Appellate

‘ 3

| Lo
o i :
e nio; alFm as requested ‘in our; ap
“ast

30 days. Theietore, | e have
given above. We have not!
Authority. P

i

'ig'ic'aition-;Fuhher,we :
escribed: in the RTL :

1 request you té.pleasé pt(%\}id ithe It ‘ :
Sti the sa(\d PIO/Appellate Authotity

request o takéi action againsti
. s H i

:_' gt - Act. k) ' B ] i
' A [ ;
: 1/’3 Thank You. - || 1. \ \

~ Yours sjncerel




ofc

I

From, o : : . : i

Scham Modi, . .

M/s. Modi Builders Methodist Complex, o
5-4-187/3&4, SohamMansion, i

I floor, M.G.Road, . ' '

-Secunderabad - 500 003,

T0> X \ A . i i
soslmsnbdlan o, ; ]
Addl. Commissioner Admn),: . ' Co :
Appeliate Au!horlty, Pl P

GHMC :

Tank Bund,
Hyderabad.

Date: 09/07/2009

Sub.: Appeal against application made under Right to Information Act, 2005

—. Ref.: 1. Qur appllcau(lm for request for information made to the PIO GHMC vide our

Lo application dated ; 26. 5 09 (copy enc%osed)

o 2. Your reply letter dated 5.6.09 b=armg no. U.O. note No. A/ZEI?/TPS/HOIGHMC/
i : 09/1573 (copy enclosed)

Dear Sir,

We have requested for mformatlon ﬁoT the ‘concerned PIO as per refelence given above,

We have not recewed.the reqmred info mat on from the PIO Wlthl 3 the pmscribed time of

30 days. s o

1 request you to : : idd the!informatign as requested in oilr,apphcanon. Further we
request to takea ion against: the said P10 as prescnbed inthe RTI Act SR A
Thank You. If | I B I BT N R
Yoprs smcerely o

!



(M /s. Modi B

" :Secunderabad

Copy to
Mr. Soham Mc

Ref:-

3

GREATER HYDERABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

U.0.Note No.A/22 IZ/TPS/HOIGHM.C/ 09, , ISR

+

Office of the Chief Cxty Planner,
Town Planning Section (HO),
Hyderabad.

»

Date:5.6.2009

. Sub:- (}HMC - T.P.S.|- H O — RT{ - Certa.m information regarding

erectmn of Foot pver: Bndge at Grammer School, Abxds Reg.

1

1) You’r _represer tatwn under RTi Dated : 26 5 09

2)T.O.Lr.No.A/22 17/'I‘PS/I-IO/GHMC/09/ 1424, dt: 1.6.09
~ addressed to Addl. Commissioner(Advt), GHMC.

of Foot over Bndge I1s bemg deait
enquiry, it is revealed that 't.he al\

: Wtk -

With reference o subject citei:l it is to inform that the issue regarding erection

the Advertisement Sectlon of GHMC. and on
em of proposed erectzon of Foot over Bridge at

Grammer Sehool, Aglbxds has been changed However, the petxtxon received under
" IRTI was sent to A&irerti:sen;l'ent Section on 4.6.2009 for sendmg the 1nformat10n as
sought for through your representahon dated 26.5.2009.

:h, i
]dprs’ .

{Methodist Co

15-4-187/3 & 4
:3rd floor, M.G.

!Copy to:

lll‘P ('} :

Road G

1) The Addl.!
:2) The Chlef:
3} Sri Ramcha

IbliciRelati
dra, Redc

mm ssmmer {Advt )




(("\

GREATER HYDERABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

- Office of the
Addl. Commissioner (T&T)
{Advertisement Wing)

: Y
Lr. No. 68/AD3/Adv/GHMC/2005 /”VW Dated: 14-10-2009
' -
‘ To ' L(
ri.Soham Modl

Modl Builders {Methodist Comp!ex)
. Office: 5-4-187/384, 3" Floor,
- MG Roead, Secunderab 500 003
. Phone: 5533?551 Fax: 040-27544058

Sir, !

i .

Sub: 1 GHMC ~ Advertisement Wing — Construction of FOB at Grammar School, Abids,

Hyderabad — Right to information Act ~ Furnished - Reg.

Ref: - Your Ietter dated 26-05-20009. .
LT

With reference to above the information under Right to Information Act, 2005 is furnished

as under: ' '
8i. No. POINTS REMARKS

1 Plan and alignment of FOB. Copy of Plan {originally planned)

2 Detailed plan of FOB. is enclosed.

3 | | Copy of feasibility study or report | No feasibility study report is

made for erecting the said FOB. prepared.

4 |Copy of any public notice(s) or

. ] gazette publication- issued calling .
for objections for erectmg the said Not issued.
7 FOB.

5 Copy of any comp!amts or | The president of St. George's
suggestions received in response to | Church, Abids, Hyderabad has -
the said _public notices(s) or ‘objected vide letier dated
otherwise, . "04-02-2009. (Copy Enclosed)

6 Detailss and plans: of other :
alternatives that may have been | No.
considered on an earlier date,

7 | Please provide details as to
whether the plan or alignment of the
proposed FOB has been changed
from any plan made on the earlier | Does not arise.
date. If so, provide delails or
reasons for such realignment. :

Yours faithfully
* Encl:- As above - Addl. Commissioner (T&T)

1. The Addl. Commissioner (Admn), GHMC
2. The Chief Public Relations Officer, GHMC
s lasaneny OyW7C

2. e CJ@.% e

Yy
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et @eui‘gé' 8 Chureh

5-9-226, Abid Road. Hyderabad - 500 001

- // BY RPAD //

The Commrssaoner ' o

Greater Hyderabad Munuc:pal Corporat:on
H Y DE RJA BA D,

Dear Madam,

Sub Gb]ectlon for Foot OVer Brlde in front of St Georg s Ch
o derabad Request Regardlng

‘ Pl .,s;-*** ‘
iy " The urJdersugned wou!d like to draw your attentlon to the factthat th
’ .- foot over Qridge proposed in’ front: of St. George’s’ Church; Al 5
Hyderabad Is not desirable and ob]ectlonable as we request-you 1o, krndlr,g;;

_shzft it some other place. Bukin your refererice Proc.No: 68/AD3/Advt
,GHMC/ZOOS; dt: '13-06-2008 rthat the'location is showrng:as -Abids (O
~Grammar Schoof wrth (2); Escalators and (2) lifts, bUt{fy“ ur

started ”gh,lt, In-front of maih’ gate;.qf the St.George '

. S0 is that the hurch will be extremeiy Vulnerable
for attacks-and assauits by antl socral groups as it will be open
to! publrc view very clearly

There wrll be no sancrtlty to the Church and worshippers, - -
especra!ly when the prayers. will be held in open areas during
servrces, religious functions. étc
The Church will be exposed to the mischref—mor_igers who'will be
standihg on the bridge and’ can croate nulsance to’ the"reg"ular

Wi shippers ' s B

2 | 4, And aiso it is highly inconvenlence ancl h!ndrance for the
N\ : ‘rshlppers to enter the Church premisés due to the pedestrian

talk!n wh}c n cause seve‘re law order problems
et A L ) ) Contrt....2...
e, " z . X . . . - . . ':= ‘:4 . . .

ﬁmdw“"&b (a‘ He MUW’-&«-‘J—'

O
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5. And the regular officials visitors are the dignitaries in police
department, G.H.M.C,, and other Government Officials, who will
face security threat. - '

6. Ancﬁ the Church Building is 140 years old heritage building and
effects the serenity of the environment. ' '

We therefore request you to-kindly consider and stop the proposed
_project immediately with effect to the.gbove mentioned reasons and shift
the proposal of Foot over Bridge from St.George’s Church ‘s main.Gate to
some other place as per your schedule mentioned in your letter i.e., In
Opposite side of Grammar School, Abids, Hyderabad, and do needful to us.

Thanking you,

| - (PADL.STDAVID) |

A28 L
-2 -og )
& Ry President of

NS By e ~ St.George's Church
\h_ s ‘ " Pastorate Committee -
' Abids, Hyderabad. .

e
\.

The Commissioner of Police (Traffic), Hyderabad.
The Addl. Commissioner (T & T), GHMC.
The Addl. Commissioner (Works), GHMC.
The Engineer-in-Chief, GHMC. =
The Superitendent Engineer-11, GHMC
The Advertisement Engineer, GHMC
The Commissioner, GHMC _
- The Commissioner of Police, Hyderabad.
The S.H.0., P.S. Ablds, Hyderabad.
0. The Chalrman, HMDA.

| : |
St N7 les” fexu (Gt fre. 029 \\E’ oA 72029 |

— DN HA W

T tajeg ) Bt Jromctuct & Jo ek
| e St aitn o W el | '
ot I A e .
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A.P. STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION . Y-/

Jo

g
",

- (Under Right to Information Act, 2005) e
'HACA Bhavan;: Hyderabad.
Phones: 23230638/591, 23230591(Fax)

Appeal Case No. 7550/SIC—KSR12009.Dt. 23-10-2009.

4& of the Appellant & Address Sri. Soham Modi
/ ) _ M/s Modi Builders Methodist Comlex
5-4-187/3&4 :
Soham Mansion
IT Floor -M.G.Road
Secunderabad-500003

Name of the Respondent & Address: The Chief Public Relations Officer,
_ GHMC
Municipal Corporation Office
Tank Bund
Hyderabad
ORDER

1. Sri. Soham Modi has filed an appeal dated 06-08-09 which was received on 17-08-09 by
this Commission against the Public Information Officer and Appellate Authority for Non-
furnishing of information to him,
2 According to the appellant he filed an application dated 26-05-2009 before the Public
Information Officer, O/o. Greater Hyderabad Municipal Corporation, Tankbund, Municipal
Complex, Hyderabad. ' ‘

3.  The appellant sought the following information from the Public Information Officer.
A) The High Court has directed GHMC fo furnish the plan and details of
Alignment and positing of the foot over bridge (FOB)going to erect before Methodist
Complex, Abids _ '

Now he requests that plan copy etc. under RTI Act,

4. | The Public Information Officer did not furnish the information.

5. The appellant filed 1% appeal w/s. 19(1) before the Appellate Authority ie. Addl
Commissioner, GHMC, Head Office, Hyderabad on 09-07-2009.

6.  Having not received the information from PIO/Appellate Authority the appellant filed
second appeal before this Commission under section 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005.

7. /After examining the material papers available, the Commission ordered notices to the
parties:and posted the appeal for hearing on 16-10-2009.

8. 'On 16-10-2009 both the appellant and the respondent called present.

5. ‘The Commission directed the respondent to furnish the information sought to the appellant
and compliance to the Commission within seven days from the dated of receipt of this order.

10.  With the above direction the case is disposed off. ;

K Sudiiakara Rao
aformation Commissioner

B.Vasudeva Rao N
t.Registrar




